# I SECURE CREDIT & CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

## (Formerly known as Orchid Securities Limited) CIN: L18209WB1994PLC062173

Registered Office Address: Old Nimta Road, Nandan Nagar, Belghoria, Kolkata - 83 Administrative Office: First Floor Hall No. 2 MR ICON Next to Milestone Residency Bhayli, Vadodara-391410, Gujarat. Corporate Office: 1st Floor, City Castle Building East Fort, Thrissur 5, Pin: 680005, State: Kerala. Web Site: www.orchidsecuritiesltd.com Email ID: compliance@iccslimited.in , Mobile No: 7574895589.

Date: 11.04.2023

To, Head-Listing & Compliance Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd (MSEI) Vibgyog Towers, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No C 62, G-Block, **Opp.** Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 098

#### Ref: I Secure Credit & Capital Services Limited (Formerly Known as Orchid Securities Limited). (Symbol: ISCCL)

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR), 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With Reference to captioned subject, we hereby submit Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR), 2015 for year ended March 31, 2023.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt, and please take the same on record.

Thanking You, For I Secure Credit & Capital Services Limited (Formerly Known as Orchid Securities Limited).

Digitally signed by Shewale Grishma Shewale Grishma Ajayrao

Date: 2023.04.11 12:44:44 +05'30' Ajayrao

Grishma Shewale **Company Secretary** 

Encl: as above



9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel : 2301 2518 / 2301 6761 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web : www.purvashare.com

#### ISIN: INE077D01014

### Scrip Code: ISECURE

#### **Compliance Certificate**

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

I (We) being the Company Secretary (ies) of the Company and the Authorised Representatives of the Share Transfer Agents do hereby certify that the M/s I SECURE CREDIT & CAPITAL SERVICES LTD. having its Registered Office at Old Nimta Road, Nandan Nagar, Belghoria, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700083 has appointed M/s Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Registered Office/Place of activities at Unit No. 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (E), Mumbai - 400011 for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000001112.

Further, M/s Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s I SECURE CREDIT & CAPITAL SERVICES LTD for the year ended March 31, 2023 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we here by certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of M/s I SECURE CREDIT & CAPITAL SERVICES LTD.

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.



Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai Date : 05/04/2023 For I SECURE CREDIT & CAPITAL SERVICES LTD

Shewale Digitally signed by Shewale Grishma Grishma Ajayrao Date: 2023.04.11 Ajayrao 12:22:00 +05'30'

Grishma Shewale Company Secretary M.No. ACS/FCS : A41834

Place: Vadodara Date: 11/04/2023